
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1315
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011
TRAIN SERVICES TO PATAN
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a demand to extend the service of Ahmedabad- Patan-Ahmedabad DEMU train upto 31st December, 2011;

(b) if so, the action taken thereon;

(c) whether the Railways propose to run said train on a regular basis; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b) Yes, Madam. At present service of Ahmedabad- Patan- Ahemedabad DEMU special has been extended upto 31.03.2011.

(c)&(d) In the Railway Budget 2011-2012, a new DEMU service between Ahmedabad-Patan has been announced.
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